

Antigua Yacht Club's
Antigua Classic Yacht Regatta
SAILING INSTRUCTION AMENDMENT 1

APPENDIX 1.1

Change paragraph commencing with **START** as follows:

Replace "...SE..." with "...SW..." and also replace "...southwest..." with "...west..."

Change paragraph commencing with **1ST MARK** as follows:

Replace "...approximately 4 miles..." with "approximately 2 miles..."

Change paragraph commencing with **2ND MARK** as follows:

Replace "...approximately 1/2 mile SSW of Old Road Bluff." with "approximately 3/4 mile at 120 magnetic from Old Road Bluff."



Neil Andrew
Principal Race Officer
17 April 2024 @1805